forma combined financial statements include adjustments to reflect the allocation of the purchase price to the acquired assets and assumed liabilities of Sunquest. Final purchase accounting adjustments may differ materially.

These unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are based upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements of Roper and Sunquest and, in respect of Roper's financial data, should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" of Roper included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the period ended
December 31, 2011 and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2012 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The historical consolidated financial statements of Sunquest have been
extracted from the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Sunquest included in Exhibit 99.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-K of which this Exhibit 99.2 constitutes a part.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2012

(In thousands)

  Historical  Proforma
  Roper  Sunquest  Adjustments   Combined
  As of June 30, 2012 As of May 31, 2012   Note 3
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $   518,898  $   39,005  $   (343,640)  (a)   $   214,263
Accounts receivable, net   439,184   59,992   -   499,176
Inventories, net   209,626   -   -   209,626
Deferred taxes   40,335   4,860   (4,841)  (b)   40,354
Unbilled receivables   74,011   2,759   -   76,770
Other current assets   43,323   3,368   -   46,691

Total current assets   1,325,377   109,984   (348,481)   1,086,880

Property, plant and equipment, net   108,089   2,874   -   110,963
Goodwill   2,873,361   533,049   452,656  (c)   3,859,066
Other intangible assets, net   1,065,124   630,924   38,076  (d)   1,734,124
Deferred taxes   61,419   -   960  (b)   62,379
Other assets   68,811   20,294   (20,294)  (e)   68,811
Total assets   $   5,502,181  $   1,297,125  $   122,917   $   6,922,223

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable   $   139,379  $   2,269  $   40,185  (f)   $   181,833
Accrued liabilities   306,945   103,137   (40,650)  (g)   369,432
Deferred taxes   8,862   -   (4,531)  (b)   4,331
Current portion of long-term debt   57,424   3,850   (3,850)  (h)   57,424
Total current liabilities   512,610   109,256   (8,846)   613,020

Long-term debt, net of current portion   1,011,817   622,300   488,065  (h)   2,122,182
Deferred taxes   483,652   243,257   3,345  (b)   730,254
Other liabilities   80,091   2,850   -   82,941
Total liabilities   2,088,170   977,663   482,564   3,548,397

Common Stock   996   -   996
Additional paid-in capital   1,153,620   331,346   (331,346)  (i)   1,153,620
Retained earnings (deficit) 2,259,422   (12,149)   (28,036)  (f)(i)   2,219,237
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings   19,753   265   (265)  (i)   19,753
Treasury stock   (19,780)   -   -   (19,780)
Total stockholders' equity   3,414,011   319,462   (359,647)   3,373,826
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $   5,502,181  $   1,297,125  $   122,917   $   6,922,223

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012
(In thousands, except per share data)

  Historical   Pro Forma
  Roper   Sunquest   Adjustments   Combined
  Six Months Ended

June 30, 2012
  Six Months Ended

May 31, 2012

Note 3

Net sales  $ 1,435,938  $ 105,324  $ -  $ 1,541,262
Cost of sales   647,137   49,577   (11,642) (j)   685,072
Gross profit   788,801   55,747   11,642   856,190
Selling, general and administrative expenses   439,713   28,158   (5,156) (k)   462,715
Income from operations   349,088   27,589   16,798   393,475
Interest expense, net   30,560   24,547   (17,452) (l)   37,655
Other expense, net   (1,064)   (200)   -   (1,264)
Earnings before income taxes   317,464   2,842   34,250   354,556
Income tax expense (benefit)   94,342   (4,170)   19,744 (m)  109,916
Net earnings  $ 223,122  $ 7,012  $ 14,506  $ 244,640

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ 2.29   $ 2.52
Diluted  $ 2.24   $ 2.46
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic   97,249   97,249
Diluted   99,500   99,500

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

(In thousands, except per share data)

  Historical   Pro Forma
  Roper   Sunquest   Adjustments   Combined

Year Ended December 31,

2011
Twelve Months Ended

February 29, 2012   Note 3
Net sales  $ 2,797,089  $ 183,536  $ -   $ 2,980,625
Cost of sales   1,281,525   99,700  (25,503) (j)   1,355,722
Gross profit   1,515,564   83,836   25,503   1,624,903
Selling, general and administrative expenses   855,025   56,388   (9,250) (k)   902,163
Income from operations   660,539   27,448   34,753   722,740
Interest expense, net   63,648   49,205   (35,015) (l)   77,838
Other income (expense), net   8,096   (258)   -   7,838
Earnings before income taxes   604,987   (22,015)   69,768   652,740
Income tax expense (benefit)   177,740   (10,435)   30,087 (m)  197,392
Net earnings (loss)  $ 427,247  $ (11,580)  $ 39,681   $ 455,348

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ 4.45   $ 4.75
Diluted  $ 4.34   $ 4.63
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic   95,959   95,959
Diluted   98,386   98,386

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (In thousands)

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements included herein have been prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC.

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION